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Measures

 

 

Measure STAR+PLUS STAR 
STAR 
Kids CHIP 

Potentially Preventable 
Emergency Room Visits (PPVs)  

2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
2022 
2023 

2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

Potentially Preventable 
Admissions (PPAs) 

 2022 
2023 

  

Potentially Preventable 
Readmissions (PPRs) 

2022 
2023 

   

Appropriate Treatment for 
Children with Upper 
Respiratory Infection (URI)  

 2018 
2019 

  

 2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

Prenatal and Postpartum Care 
(PPC) 

 2018 
2022 
2023  

  

Well Child Visits in the First 30 
months of Life (W30), First 15 
Months of Lifei 

 2018 
2019  

  

Diabetes Control - HbA1c < 8% 
(CDC)  

2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 
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Measure STAR+PLUS STAR 
STAR 
Kids CHIP 

Diabetes Screening for 
Members with Schizophrenia or 
Bipolar Disorder Who are Using 
Antipsychotics (SSD)  

2018 
2019  

   

Cervical Cancer Screening 
(CCS) 

2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

   

Child and Adolescent Well-Care 
Visits (WCV), 12-21 years of 
ageii 

  
 

2018 
2019 

Weight Assessment and 
Counseling for Nutrition and 
Physical Activity for Children 
and Adolescents (WCC)iii 

    2018 
2019 
2022 
2023 

Follow-up After Hospitalization 
for Mental Illness (FUH)  

2022 
2023 

 2022 
2023 

 

Childhood Immunization Status 
(CIS) Combination 10 

 2022 
2023 

 2022 
2023 

Follow-up Care for Children 
Prescribed ADHD Medication 
(ADD)iv 

 2022 
2023 

  

Getting Specialized Services 
Composite 

  2022 
2023 

 

Assistance with Care 
Coordination 

  2022 
2023 

 

 
 

 
i For Measurement Years 2018 and 2019, this measure was Well Child Visits in the first 15 Months of Life 
(W15). 
ii For Measurement Years 2018 and 2019, this measure was Adolescent Well Care (AWC). 
iii For 2018 and 2019, the counseling for nutrition and counseling for physical activity submeasures are 
used. For 2022 and 2023, only the BMI percentile documentation submeasure is used. 
iv For 2022 and 2023, only the initiation submeasure is used. 


