

Medical Pay-for-Quality At-Risk Measures

Measure	STAR+PLUS	STAR	STAR Kids	CHIP
Potentially Preventable Emergency Room Visits (PPVs)	2018 2019 2022 2023	2018 2019 2022 2023	2022 2023	2018 2019 2022 2023
Potentially Preventable Admissions (PPAs)		2022 2023		
Potentially Preventable Readmissions (PPRs)	2022 2023			
Appropriate Treatment for Children with Upper Respiratory Infection (URI)		2018 2019		2018 2019 2022 2023
Prenatal and Postpartum Care (PPC)		2018 2022 2023		
Well Child Visits in the First 30 months of Life (W30), First 15 Months of Life ⁱ		2018 2019		
Diabetes Control - HbA1c < 8% (CDC)	2018 2019 2022 2023			

Measure	STAR+PLUS	STAR	STAR Kids	CHIP
Diabetes Screening for Members with Schizophrenia or Bipolar Disorder Who are Using Antipsychotics (SSD)	2018 2019			
Cervical Cancer Screening (CCS)	2018 2019 2022 2023			
Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits (WCV), 12-21 years of age ⁱⁱ				2018 2019
Weight Assessment and Counseling for Nutrition and Physical Activity for Children and Adolescents (WCC) ⁱⁱⁱ				2018 2019 2022 2023
Follow-up After Hospitalization for Mental Illness (FUH)	2022 2023		2022 2023	
Childhood Immunization Status (CIS) Combination 10		2022 2023		2022 2023
Follow-up Care for Children Prescribed ADHD Medication (ADD) ^{iv}		2022 2023		
Getting Specialized Services Composite			2022 2023	
Assistance with Care Coordination			2022 2023	

ⁱ For Measurement Years 2018 and 2019, this measure was Well Child Visits in the first 15 Months of Life (W15).

ⁱⁱ For Measurement Years 2018 and 2019, this measure was Adolescent Well Care (AWC).

iii For 2018 and 2019, the counseling for nutrition and counseling for physical activity submeasures are

used. For 2022 and 2023, only the BMI percentile documentation submeasure is used.

^{iv} For 2022 and 2023, only the initiation submeasure is used.